4-1301

04-25-2001

101685393

JN PATENT APPLICAT



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Peter SOLOMON

Attorney Docket No. 833.0024

Serial No.:

Unknown

Filed: (

Concurrently Herewith

Declaration signed by Peter SOLOMON, first named inventor, on or about December 30, 2000

Title: STORAGE RACK

29 140 243

Submission Type: NEW

Hail' Mailing Label Number

Date of Deposit 4-13-Bool

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 OFFI 1 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washing.co. D.C. 20231 POSTENMENT WILLIAM VILLIAM OF THE PATENT WILLIAM OF THE PATENT WILLIAM OF THE PATENT OF THE

Eric Bleich

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

## COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

1. Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

Peter SOLOMON

2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)):

SUNHING MILLENNIUM LIMITED 9<sup>th</sup> Floor
Kowloon Plaza
485 Castle Peak Road
Kowloon, Hong Kong

04/18/2001 VTR**UNDNG17409**000045 29140243

02 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0091

3.	Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):							
		[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] License [] Other						
		Execution Date: On or about December 30, 2000						
4.		t application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37 C.F.R. §§ a)(3),(4)):						
		Serial No.: Unassigned Filed: Herewith Title: STORAGE RACK Inventor(s): Peter SOLOMON Attorney Docket No.: 833.0024						
5.	Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):							
		Marguerite Del Valle, Esq. Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, NY 10010						
6.	Total	number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(6)):						
		1						
7.	Total :	Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.						
	[X]	Attached is check in the amount of \$200.00 for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.						
	[]	Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.						
	[]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$40.00 for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.						

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge the above stated fee and all other required fees, if any, in connection with this paper to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Deposit Account No. 20-1439. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.
- 9. Statement and signature (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(9),(10)):

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document, or a true and correct copy thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

En Blank

Date: April 13, 2001

Eric Bleich, Reg. 47,430
Marguerite Del Valle, Reg. No. 34,319
TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS
OF AMERICA, P.C.
915 Broadway, 19th Floor
New York, New York 10010
(212) 387-0247
(212) 387-0167 (fax)
Attorneys for Applicant

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3.

833,0024

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No	<del></del>				Filed		
	WHEREAS,	PETER	SOLOMON	1		·		
	of Via Tadino	50, Milano	20124,	Italy	7			
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)								
							<del></del>	
	(hereinafter designated as t							
Insert Tille of Invention			•		•			
								_
÷	for which an application for	Letters Patent of the l	Juited States o	of Americ	a has been	executed by the	undersig	ned
insert Date								
of Signing of Application	on	30th Dec	ember 20	000			:	and
*ppneauon	WHEREAS,SUNHING MILLENNIUM LIMITED						<del></del>	
insert Name of Assignee								
nsert Address of Assignee		n Plaza, 485						Kong
	its heirs, successors, legal repr the entire right, title and inte therefor in the	esentatives and assigns test in and to said invo	(bereinafter de ention and in	esignated and to an	as the Assi y Letters I	gnee) is desirous atent(s) that may	of acquir	ing ited
HECK NE BOX	(1) U United States of Americ (2) W United States of Americ	a only; or a and any and all forci	gn countries					
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in:							
	<ol> <li>the United States of interest in and to any and all territories, dependencies and presented.</li> </ol>	Letters Patent(s) which	i may be gran	ted theref				

2. the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, if box (2)

above is designated;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT

**REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0094** 

The undersigned agror(s) in execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or release applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in compaction with sucli applications as the Assigned may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers assessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concurring this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Latter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to comperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing avidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(a) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(a) to the Assignee and to rest all rights therein beenly conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely at the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and said had not been made, and approximately assignment and said had not been made.

The undersigned beyetty midiatize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and/or any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Legiers Patents resulting from said application or any division or division or continuing or relates applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and iscreby envenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the outer interest herein assigned; and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of the undersigned hereby grant(a) the law thrm of America PC the power to interfer the power to interfer the power to interfer the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenum(s) that no maignment, sale, agreement or encountrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) appears the undersigned name(s).

Date _	30/12/2000 Name of Inventor Peter S	(aignature)	SEAI
Date .	Name of Inventor	. – ,	(SBAI
Date_	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL
Date_	, Name of Inventor	(nignature)	(Seal
Dats_	, Name of Inventor	(signature)	(SEAL
Dato	, Name of Inventor	(xigualure)	. (SBAL
	The execution by the investor(s) of this assignment may be	witnessed by at least two other persons	who sign here.
	Witness		<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0095